DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=5 09/30/

**2019-935975** 09/30/2019 03:25 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

APN# 1220-21-710-244

**Recording Requested By:** 

Toiyabe Title 6774 S McCarran Blvd, Suite 102 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Mail to:

Jo Ann Jacot 5 Goldhill Drive Carson City NV 89706

(for Recorder's use only)

#### AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

(Title of Document)

### Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons.
Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-

(State specific law)

Signature

Title

**Printed Name** 

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

APN: 1220-21-710-244

**ESCROW NO.: 1911495** 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

**Toivabe Title** 

6774 S McCarran Blvd Ste 102A

Reno, Nevada 89509-6131

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

JoAnn Jacot -

5 Goldhill Drive

Carson City, NV 89706

# AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE(S) OF J.A. Jacot Family Trust U/D/T dtd: 06/01/93

- I, JoAnn D. Jacot, am of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
- 1) John AlfredJacot, the decedent named in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person named in that Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed which was executed by J.A. Jacot and JoAnn Jacot, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship, as Grantor and named J.A. Jacot and JoAnn D. Jacot, Trustees of the J.A. Jacot Family Trust U/D/T dtd: 6/01/93, as Grantee, dated June 1 1993, and recorded June 10, 1993 as document number 309436, in the County of Carson City, State of Nevada;
- 2) This Affidavit of Successor Trustee(s) is in connection with that real property described in a legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A".
- 3) That I/We, , am/are the named Successor Trustee(s) under the above referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent named in Paragraph 1 above, and which has not been revoked and I/We hereby consent to act as such.
- 4) There are no federal estate taxes as a result of the decedent's death mentioned in Paragraph 1 above.

I, declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: September 27, 2019

The J.A. Jacot Family Trust

By: JoAnn Jacot, Surviving Trustee

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this September 27 2019, by JoAnn Jacot , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Public

KATHRYN L. MALFA
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 94-0913-2 - Expires June 30, 2022

### Exhibit "A"

Lot 59, as shown the map GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, Filed for record in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72454.



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	ILE NO. 3916678		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH		2016017368 STATE FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, I		JACO		DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Ye September 21, 2016	ar) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH  Carson City
BLACK INK DECEDENT	зь. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Carson City		AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION ntinuecare Hospital of	Carson Tahoe, Inc.	Inpatient(Specify)	ate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX patient Male
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) Wh	nite 6.	Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday 7 (Years)	MOS DAYS HOURS	1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MINS October 23, 1930
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/ name country) Idaho	United			JoAnn	SE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) I Dea VANLYDEGRAF
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 7332 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	UPATION (Give Kind of Work Warehouse Mana 15c. CITY, TOWN OR L	ger	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR Manufactur ET AND NUMBER	ring Forces? Yes
PARENTS	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (I	200	Gardner		Dette Drive RENT - NAME (First Middle L	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes ast Suffix)
, ARENO	18a: INFORMANT- NAME (Type	JACOT or Print) JACOT	18b. MAILING AD	of the second of	D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) Drive Gardnerville, Nev	odo 90460
DISPOSITION	19a: BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Burial	the state of the s	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		196. LOC.	3.
		GNATURE (Or Person Actin LAWRENCE URE AUTHENTICATED	LICENSE NUI	MBER	<ul><li>1 1 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2</li></ul>	lls & Cremations
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD				3070 N LOMPA LIT	alson City 114 09701
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signal Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	nature & Title) SIG  DAVID M MILLER  Day/Yr) 21c. HC	the time, date and place and a NATURE AUTHENTICAT E MD  DUR OF DEATH  13:05	ED Substitute time, da	asis of examination and/or investigate and place and due to the cause(	ation, in my opinion death occurred s) stated. (Signature & Title) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	្តដី (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER		கீ წ 22d PRON	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
PEOLOTOAN	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF 0 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		1600 Medical Pkwy C	arson City, NV 897	'03 BY REGISTRAR 124c: DE	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 15503 ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR		SIGNATURE AUT	HENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Septer	mber 26, 2016	YES NO X
CAUSE OF DEATH	EATH PART (a) Cardiopulmonary Arrest					
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) Severe Se	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE O				Interval between onset and death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(c) Cholecys		c Respiratory			Interval between onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT ( Severe Protein Calorie I	CONDITIONS-Conditions of Malnutrition; Chronic Kidner	ontributing tó death but not re y Disease, Stage III; Unknowr	sulting in the underlying c Etiology	ause given in Part 1. 26. Ye	AUTOPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) Yes
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Da	ay/Yr) 28c; HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d, DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRED	
	28e. (NJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- building, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

9/12/2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

